

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

January 2, 2019 Immediately following City Council Meeting. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. AGENDA ITEMS:
 - 1. Presentation for the Comprehensive Plan
 - 2. Contract for the Internal Auditor
 - 3. 2019 Service Delivery Strategy
 - 4. Discussion on movement of Film to Park and Recreation
- III. ADJOURNMENT: